Buyer’s Guide

1H22 Core

amEPFE



@ Power of the trail @ The trail is for everyone @ Protect the trall



L&

Big Brothers Big Sisters and Merrell
are joining forces in a multi-year
partnership that will harness the
power of being outside and make

it more accessible to more youth.
Merrell will be a premier outdoor
industry partner of BBBS and will
work with the national one-to-one
mentoring organizations to create
life-changing connections for young
people in the United States and
Canada. The goal of the partnership
is to break down the barriers to

the outdoors that youth face while
providing outside activities for Bigs
and Littles to enjoy together.

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

w



FONVINHO44d3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CTCHL

IS

Performance

08-22 23-25 26-29
Hike Pack Hike HydroHike
30-33 34-37
Trail Train



Small step changes make the best
Oa just a bit better.

Better Comfort |
Softer, plusher midsole foam
o
o
o
o
Better Support Made Better =
Improved insole with comfort . ¢ Recycled laces and linings
¢ pods in the heel and forefoot. Better Traction
New biting lugs grab the trail &






B ravad a 2 Treat your feet to the trail-ready
sneaker you deserve.

Machine
Wasahble

Partially recycled

Merrell’'s Quantum
Grip™ rubber sole for
» confident traction

Soft midsole foam for
all-day comfort




IMNIH / IDNVINHO4H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

[oe]

MOAB SPEED MID GORE-

TEX®

BLACK/ASPHALT J067075 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $170.00 | MAP: $169.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-60Z/600.0G

®

-
~—

m M C
seons STACK. DROP woeL

I

GORE-TEX® waterproof membrane, exceptional breathability and
waterproof performance

Mesh and TPU upper

100% recycled laces

Padded collar

Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

50% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole

Rock plate for protection

FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts
Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

Stack Height (heel/toe): 31-21mm; Drop: 10.0mm; Lug Depth:
4.0mm

LICHEN J135411

WOMEN’S

MOAB SPEED MID GORE-

TEX®

LICHEN J135416

MSRP: $170.00 | MAP: $169.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-70Z/640.0G

®

-~
"~

m M C
- STACK DROP .

R T T T

GORE-TEX® waterproof membrane, exceptional breathability and
waterproof performance

Mesh and TPU upper

100% recycled laces

Padded collar

Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

50% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole

Rock plate for protection

FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts
Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

Stack Height (heel/toe): 31-21mm; Drop: 10.0mm; Lug Depth:
4.0mm

NAVY J135418

MOAB SPEED GORE-TEX®

MULTI J066973

MSRP: $160.00 | MAP: $159.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-70Z/640.0G

¢

m W /
STACK DROP e

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

GORE-TEX® waterproof membrane, exceptional breathability and
waterproof performance

Mesh and TPU upper

100% recycled laces

Padded collar

Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

50% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole

Rock plate for protection

FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts
Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

Stack Height (heel/toe): 31-21mm; Drop: 10.0mm; Lug Depth:
4.0mm

BLACK/ASPHALT
J067083



WOMEN’S

MOAB SPEED GORE-TEX®

MINERAL J067008

MSRP: $160.00 | MAP: $159.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN’'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-50Z/580.0G

®

-
—

m m C.
ccooums STACK BROB) Bt

+ o+ o+ + + + + o+ o+

GORE-TEX® waterproof membrane, exceptional breathability and
waterproof performance

Mesh and TPU upper

100% recycled laces

Padded collar

Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

50% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole

Rock plate for protection

FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts
Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

Stack Height (heel/toe): 31-21mm; Drop: 10.0mm; Lug Depth:
4.0mm

BLACK/ASPHALT
J067162

MOAB SPEED

BLACK/ASPHALT J067039 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $130.00 | MAP: $129.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-70Z/640.0G

- STACK DROP. .

Mesh and TPU upper

100% recycled laces

Padded collar

Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

50% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole

Rock plate for protection

FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts
Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

I

4.0mm

WALNUT J067087 BRINDLE J066779

LICHEN J135403 CHARCOAL/BLUE

J067085

BLACK/WHITE
J067013

Stack Height (heel/toe): 31-21mm; Drop: 10.0mm; Lug Depth:

WOMEN’S

MOAB SPEED

CHARCOAL/ ALTITUDE J067160

MSRP: $130.00 | MAP: $129.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-50Z/580.0G

m M /
STACK DROP e

+ Mesh and TPU upper

+ 100% recycled laces

+ Padded collar

+ Protective toe cap

+ 100% recycled mesh lining

+ 50% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole

+ Rock plate for protection

+ FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

+ Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 31-21mm; Drop: 10.0mm; Lug Depth:
4.0mm

BURLWOOD BLACK/ASPHALT

J066858 J067164 N C

LICHEN J135408

BLACK/WHITE
J067094

IAMIH / 3IONVINHO443d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

©



IMNIH / IDNVINHO4H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

-
o

MOAB 3 PRIME MID
WATERPROOF

BLACK J035761 W

MSRP: $160.00 | MAP: $159.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-13, 14 W
MEN'S WEIGHT: 2LBS-70Z/1080.0G

YUYW

+ Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape

+ Full grain leather upper

+ 100% recycled laces and webbing

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Protective toe cap

+ 100% recycled mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

CANTEEN

J035763 W

MOAB 3 PRIME
WATERPROOF

MIST J035773

MSRP: $150.00 | MAP: $149.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 2LBS-30Z/980.0G

~

L

s

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Full grain leather upper

100% recycled laces and webbing

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

R T S 4

Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BLACK J035769

MOAB 3 MID GORE-TEX®

BELUGA J035785 W

MSRP: $165.00 | MAP: $164.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-13, 14, 15
MEN'S WIDE SIZES: 7-13, 14 W
MEN’S WEIGHT: 2LBS-30Z/980.0G

¢ EM

+ GORE-TEX® waterproof membrane, exceptional breathability and
waterproof performance

Pigskin leather and mesh upper
100% recycled laces and webbing
Bellows tongue keeps out debris
Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

WALNUT J035795 W



WOMEN’S

MOAB 3 MID GORE-TEX®

SEDONA SAGE J036306 W

MSRP: $165.00 | MAP: $164.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-12
WOMEN'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-130Z/800.0G

~
& AN

+ GORE-TEX® waterproof membrane, exceptional breathability and
waterproof performance

Pigskin leather and mesh upper
100% recycled laces and webbing
Bellows tongue keeps out debris
Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BRINDLE J035816

MOAB 3 GORE-TEX®

EARTH J036257 W

MSRP: $155.00 | MAP: $154.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-13, 14 W
MEN’'S WEIGHT: 2LBS-10Z/920.0G

ClESs

+ GORE-TEX® waterproof membrane, exceptional breathability and
waterproof performance

Pigskin leather and mesh upper
100% recycled laces and webbing
Bellows tongue keeps out debris
Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

o+ o+ o+ o+

GRANITE KANGAROO/COY-
J035799 W OTE J135531

WOMEN’S

MOAB 3 GORE-TEX®

BRINDLE J035824

MSRP: $155.00 | MAP: $154.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-12
WOMEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11 W
WOMEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-110Z/740.0G

o~

CJ

wores

+ GORE-TEX® waterproof membrane, exceptional breathability and
waterproof performance

Pigskin leather and mesh upper
100% recycled laces and webbing
Bellows tongue keeps out debris
Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

o+ o+ o+ o+

ROCK J035826 W

IAMIH / 3IONVINHO443d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

-
-



IMNIH / IDNVINHO4H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

-
N

MOAB 3 MID
WATERPROOF

BOULDER J035837 W

MSRP: $145.00 | MAP: $144.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-13, 14 W
MEN'S WEIGHT: 2LBS-40Z/1000.0G

YUYW

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Pigskin leather and mesh upper

100% recycled laces and webbing

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

o+ o+ o+ o+ 4

Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

o+ o+ o+ o+

EARTH J035839 W BELUGA J035833 W

OLIVE/GUM
J036549 W

WOMEN’S

MOAB 3 MID
WATERPROOF

ALTITUDE J036328 W

MSRP: $145.00 | MAP: $144.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-12
WOMEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-130Z/820.0G

é Ol |8

+ Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape

+ Pigskin leather and mesh upper

+ 100% recycled laces and webbing

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Protective toe cap

+ 100% recycled mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

BUNGEE CORD GRANITE

J035848 W J500162 W

ALUMINUM

J036330

MOAB 3 MID

BLACK NIGHT J036561 W

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-13, 14, 15
MEN'S WIDE SIZES: 7-13, 14 W
MEN’S WEIGHT: 2LBS-20Z/960.0G

~

)

wore winewnte

Pigskin leather and mesh upper
100% recycled laces and webbing
Bellows tongue keeps out debris
Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

Molded nylon arch shank
Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole
Lug Depth: 5.0mm

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

WALNUT J035869 W GRANITE
J035865 W



WOMEN’S

MOAB 3 MID

FALCON J036596 W

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-12
WOMEN'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-130Z/800.0G

O |#

wore wee worw

Pigskin leather and mesh upper
100% recycled laces and webbing
Bellows tongue keeps out debris
Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BRACKEN/PUR-
PLE J035870

MOAB 3 WATERPROOF

GRANITE J035855 W

MSRP: $135.00 | MAP: $134.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-13, 14 W
MEN'S WEIGHT: 2LBS-20Z/960.0G

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Pigskin leather and mesh upper

100% recycled laces and webbing

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

o+ o+ o+ o+ 4

Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

o+ o+ o+ o+

KANGAROO/COY- BLACK NIGHT
OTE J135537 W J036551

OLIVE/GUM
J036553 W

WOMEN’S

MOAB 3 WATERPROOF

ALUMINUM J036334

MSRP: $135.00 | MAP: $134.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-12
WOMEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11 W
WOMEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-110Z/740.0G

é )

e wores

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Pigskin leather and mesh upper

100% recycled laces and webbing

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ 4

Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

o+ o+ o+ o+

ALTITUDE GRANITE
J036332 W J500160 W

BRINDLE J035856 W

IAMIH / 3IONVINHO443d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

-
W



IMNIH / IDNVINHO4H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

-
IS

MOAB 3

BUTTERNUT/BELUGA J036287

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-13, 14, 15
MEN’S WIDE SIZES: 7-13, 14 W
MEN’'S WEIGHT: 2LBS-102/920.0G

—~

)

s

+ Pigskin leather and mesh upper
+ 100% recycled laces and webbing
+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris
+ Protective toe cap
+ 100% recycled mesh lining
+ Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support
+ Molded nylon arch shank
+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
+ Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole
+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm
INCENSE J036279 GRANITE V2
J035881 W
BLACK NIGHT WALNUT J035893 W
J035875 W
WALNUT/MOSS KANGAROO/COY-
J036285 W OTE J135543

WOMEN’S

MOAB 3

BURLWOOD MONO J035886

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-12
WOMEN'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11 W
WOMEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-100Z/720.0G

—~

)

seero

Pigskin leather and mesh upper
100% recycled laces and webbing
Bellows tongue keeps out debris
Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED removable contoured insole with reinforced
heel cushioning for medium support

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BRINDLE J035882 W FALCON J035888 W

SMOKE J035896 W ALTITUDE J036344

ALUMINUM
J036346 W

MOAB 3 EDGE

BLACK J035895

MSRP: $105.00 | MAP: $104.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-13, 14, 15
MEN'S WIDE SIZES: 7-13, 14 W
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-110Z/760.0G

Mesh and TPU upper

Traditional lace closure

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Protective toe cap

Breathable mesh lining

Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support
Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

GRANITE
J035901 W



ALVERSTONE MID
WATERPROOF

OLIVE J036547 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W
MEN’'S WEIGHT: 3LBS-120Z/1700.0G

é

W

+ Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape

+ Suede leather and mesh upper

+ Traditional lace closure

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Protective toe cap

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

BOULDER J033027 MERRELL STONE

J48535 W

WOMEN’S

ALVERSTONE MID
WATERPROOF

CHARCOAL/TAHOE J036278

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-80Z/676.0G

¢

e

+ Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape

+ Suede leather and mesh upper

+ Traditional lace closure

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Protective toe cap

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

ALVERSTONE
WATERPROOF

BOULDER J033031

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-120Z/788.0G

é

e

+ Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape

+ Suede leather and mesh upper

+ Traditional lace closure

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Protective toe cap

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

CASTLEROCK
J84279 W

IAMIH / 3IONVINHO443d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

-
(&2



IMNIH / IDNVINHO4H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

-
[e2]

WOMEN’S

ALVERSTONE
WATERPROOF

STORM J034620

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-70Z/640.0G

¢

e

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Suede leather and mesh upper

Traditional lace closure

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Protective toe cap

Breathable mesh lining

Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support
Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

R T T T T

ALUMINUM
J033030

ALVERSTONE

GRANITE/KEYLIME J036223

MSRP: $90.00 | MAP: $89.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W
MEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-110Z/766.0G

+ Suede leather and mesh upper

+ Traditional lace closure

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Protective toe cap

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

KANGAROO BOULDER

J034543 J033035 W

OLIVE J135453 NC

WOMEN’S

ALVERSTONE

LICHEN J135216 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $90.00 | MAP: $89.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN’'S WEIGHT: 2LBS-150Z/1320.0G

+ Suede leather and mesh upper

+ Traditional lace closure

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Protective toe cap

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

ALUMINUM STORM J034612

J033034



WOMEN’S

SIREN TRAVELLER 3 MID
WATERPROOF

TAN J036706

MSRP: $150.00 | MAP: $149.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11, 12
WOMEN'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11, 12 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-100Z/724.0G

W

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BRINDLE/BOUL-

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Full grain leather upper

Metal hook traditional lace closure

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Breathable mesh lining

Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support
Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

Lightweight EVA foam midsole with zones of softer foam may
reduce pronation

Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

PALOMA/CANAL

DER J035344 W J035346

WOMEN’S

SIREN TRAVELLER 3

OLIVE/PURPLE J035340

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11, 12
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-70Z/640.0G

+ Full grain leather upper

+ Traditional lace closure

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole with zones of softer foam may
reduce pronation

+ Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

BLACK/MONU- TAN J036708

MENT J035334

WOMEN’S

SIREN SPORT 3
WATERPROOF

MARRON J036728

MSRP: $130.00 | MAP: $129.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11, 12
WOMEN'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11, 12 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-50Z/580.0G

e

+ Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape

+ Leather and mesh upper

+ Traditional lace closure

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole with zones of softer foam may
reduce pronation

+ Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

BLACK/BLACK- BRINDLE/TEA

BERRY J035326 W J035328 W

IAMIH / 3IONVINHO443d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

N
~



IMNIH / IDNVINHO4H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

-
o]

WOMEN’S

SIREN SPORT 3

MOONROCK/PEACH J035524 W

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11, 12
WOMEN'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11, 12 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-50Z/570.0G

s e

wise wire

+ Leather and mesh upper

+ Traditional lace closure

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole with zones of softer foam may
reduce pronation

+ Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

BLACK/BLACK- CHARCOAL/CA-

BERRY J035316 W NAL J035320

WOMEN’S

SIREN EDGE 3
WATERPROOF

BLACK/ACAI J034450 W

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11, 12
WOMEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11, 12 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-40Z/550.0G

é -

e wine sty

+ Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape

+ Mesh and TPU upper

+ Traditional lace closure

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole with zones of softer foam may
reduce pronation

+ Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

NAVY/WAVE ROCK/BLUE-

J034442 STONE J034446 W

PALOMA/PEACH

J035618

WOMEN’S

SIREN EDGE 3

POLAR/WAVE J035614

MSRP: $105.00 | MAP: $104.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11, 12
WOMEN'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11, 12 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-30Z/516.0G

+ Mesh and TPU upper

+ Traditional lace closure

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole with zones of softer foam may
reduce pronation

+ Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

NAVY/WAVE ROCK/BLUE-

J034430 STONE J034434 W

BLACK/ACAI ALUMINUM/

J034438 W BOULDER J034440



WOMEN’S

BRAVADA 2 WP

BLACK/WHITE J036600

MSRP: $130.00 | MAP: $129.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN’'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-30Z/520.0G

P B

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Knit upper

100% recycled laces and webbing

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

100% recycled mesh lining

100% recycled mesh lined removable EVA insole

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Rock plate for protection

10% recycled EVA foam midsole

Merrell mountain-grade Quantum Grip™ rubber outsole

Lug Depth: 4.0mm

+ o+ + + + + + + o+ A+ +

BRINDLE J135568

WOMEN’S

BRAVADA 2

CHARCOAL J135580

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-202/500.0G

st

Knit upper

100% recycled laces and webbing

100% recycled mesh lining

100% recycled mesh lined removable EVA insole

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Rock plate for protection

10% recycled EVA foam midsole

Merrell mountain-grade Quantum Grip™ rubber outsole

Lug Depth: 4.0mm

I

MOON J135650 BLACK/WHITE
J036604

NAVY J135576

WOMEN’S

BRAVADA BUNGEE

BLACK J004552

MSRP: $95.00 | MAP: $94.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-120Z/340.0G

—~

O o=

Beren

Mesh upper for breathability and lightweight

100% recycled webbing upper

Hook and loop closure system for quick adjustability
Elastic laces for the perfect fit

Integrated EVA foam insole

20% recycled EVA foam midsole

R T S 4

Merrell mountain-grade Quantum Grip™ rubber outsole

MOON J004556 PALOMA J004560

IAMIH / 3IONVINHO443d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

-
©



IMNIH / IDNVINHO4H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

N
o

WOMEN’S

BRAVADA BACKSTRAP

PALOMA J004168

MSRP: $85.00 | MAP: $84.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-120Z/340.0G

st

Mesh upper for breathability and lightweight

100% recycled webbing upper

Hook and loop closure system for quick adjustability
Integrated EVA foam insole

20% recycled EVA foam midsole

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Merrell mountain-grade Quantum Grip™ rubber outsole

BLACK J004162 BRINDLE/NAVY
J004166

BURLWOOD MOON J004536
J004164

WOMEN’S

BRAVADA CORD WRAP

MARRON J004172

MSRP: $85.00 | MAP: $84.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-120Z/320.0G

—~

U (o

Bt

100% recycled webbing upper

Hook and loop closure system for quick adjustability
Integrated EVA foam insole

20% recycled EVA foam midsole

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Merrell mountain-grade Quantum Grip™ rubber outsole

BLACK J004170 BRINDLE/NAVY
J004174

MOON J004538 PALOMA J004176

MTL MQM

TANGERINE/MINERAL J067155

MSRP: $150.00 | MAP: $149.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 2LBS-110Z/1200.0G

STACK DROP woeLn

EaE T T N

Mesh and TPU upper

100% recycled webbing upper

100% recycled laces

Internal bootie for locked-in fit

100% recycled tongue webbing

TPU waterproof shell for additional protection

Microfiber lining

100% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole

Rock plate for protection

Lightweight high rebound EVA foam midsole for stability and
comfort

Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

Stack Height (heel/toe): 25.5-19.5mm; Drop: 6.0mm; Lug Depth:
5.0mm



WOMEN’S

MTL MQM

TANGERINE/MINERAL J067156

MSRP: $150.00 | MAP: $149.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN’'S WEIGHT: 2LBS-202/960.0G

STACK DROP e

Mesh and TPU upper
100% recycled webbing upper

100% recycled laces

Internal bootie for locked-in fit

100% recycled tongue webbing

TPU waterproof shell for additional protection
Microfiber lining

100% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole
Rock plate for protection

Lightweight high rebound EVA foam midsole for stability and
comfort

+ o+ o+ + + + + o+ o+

+ Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 25.5-19.5mm; Drop: 6.0mm; Lug Depth:
5.0mm

MQM 3 GORE-TEX®

BLACK/EXUBERANCE J135583

MSRP: $150.00 | MAP: $149.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-60Z/600.0G

—~

Y

B

A T I

GORE-TEX® waterproof membrane, exceptional breathability and
waterproof performance

Mesh and TPU upper

100% recycled laces and webbing

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Rock plate for protection

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

TANGERINE OLIVE J135589
J135591

WOMEN’S

MQM 3 GORE-TEX®

CHARCOAL/TEAL J135534

MSRP: $150.00 | MAP: $149.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-60Z/600.0G

o~

)

s

+ GORE-TEX® waterproof membrane, exceptional breathability and

waterproof performance

Mesh and TPU upper

100% recycled laces and webbing

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Rock plate for protection

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

FEE T A T I

BLACK/FUCHSIA
J135532

IAMIH / 3IONVINHO443d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

N
-



IMNIH / IDNVINHO4H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

MQM 3

TANGERINE J135603

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-40Z/540.0G

—~

L)

wore

Mesh and TPU upper

100% recycled laces and webbing

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Protective toe cap

100% recycled mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Rock plate for protection

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

A T I

BLACK/CHAR- OLIVE J135601
COAL J135593

ROCK/BLUE
J135597

WOMEN’S

MQM 3

FUCHSIA/BURGUNDY J135662

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-40Z/540.0G

—~

CJ

st

+ Mesh and TPU upper

+ 100% recycled laces and webbing

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Protective toe cap

+ 100% recycled mesh lining

+ 50% recycled EVA foam insole

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
+ Rock plate for protection

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
+ Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

BLACK/CHAR- CHARCOAL/TEAL
COAL J135542 J135546

TANGERINE/TEAL
J135552



CHAMELEON 8 STRETCH
WATERPROOF

BUTTERNUT J500017

MSRP: $150.00 | MAP: $149.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-150Z/872.0G

+ Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
+ Elastic cord and lock lacing system for quick secure fit

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ External rear sling locks in the heel

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support
+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Vibram® XS Trek Evo

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

BLACK/GREY CHARCOAL

J034177 J036587

EARTH J135433 NC

CHAMELEON 8 STRETCH

BLACK J033091

MSRP: $130.00 | MAP: $129.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-1502/860.0G

Nubuck leather and mesh upper

Elastic cord and lock lacing system for quick secure fit

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

External rear sling locks in the heel

Breathable mesh lining

Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support
Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Vibram® X8 Trek Evo

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

o+ o+ o+ +

KANGAROO CHARCOAL
J034181 J036589

EARTH J135435 NC

PHASERBOUND 2 TALL
WATERPROOF

DARK EARTH J48571

MSRP: $180.00 | MAP: $179.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 2LBS-1502/1320.0G

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Full grain leather and mesh upper

Traditional lace closure

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Protective toe cap

Breathable mesh lining

Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support
Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

T

IMNIH AOVd / IONVINHO44H3d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

N
w



IMNIH AOVd / 3IONVINHO44H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

N
H

ERIE MID WATERPROOF

EARTH J033689 W

MSRP: $130.00 | MAP: $129.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W
MEN’'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-160Z/888.0G

é

PR wine oty

+ Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape

+ Waterproof suede and mesh upper

+ Metal hook traditional lace closure

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

OLIVE J033691 W

WOMEN’S

ERIE MID WATERPROOF

BRINDLE J034248

MSRP: $130.00 | MAP: $129.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-110Z/740.0G

6

e

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Waterproof suede and mesh upper

Metal hook traditional lace closure

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Breathable mesh lining

Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support
Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

A

CHARCOAL
J034250

FORESTBOUND MID
WATERPROOF

MERRELL GREY J034767

MSRP: $140.00 | MAP: $139.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 2LBS-102/912.0G

¢

e

+ Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape

+ Waterproof full grain leather upper

+ Metal hook traditional lace closure

+ Bellows tongue keeps out debris

+ Protective toe cap

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

CLOUDY J16497 MERRELL TAN

J16495



FORESTBOUND

WATERPROOF

CLOUDY J16501

MSRP: $130.00 | MAP: $129.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-120Z/772.0G

+ o+ + + + + + o+

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Waterproof full grain leather upper

Traditional lace closure

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Protective toe cap

Breathable mesh lining

Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support
Molded nylon arch shank

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

FORESTBOUND

MERRELL TAN J99643

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-70Z/640.0G

o+ o+ A+ o+ o+

Waterproof full grain leather upper

Traditional lace closure

Bellows tongue keeps out debris

Protective toe cap

Breathable mesh lining

Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support
Molded nylon arch shank

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

MERRELL GREY
J034763

IMNIH AOVd / IONVINHO44H3d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

N
[4)]



INIHOYAAH / 3ONVINHO44d3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

N
[e2]

WILDWOOD AEROSPORT

TANGERINE J135183 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $90.00 | MAP: $89.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-50Z/580.0G

+ o+ o+ o+ +

LICHEN J036113

Synthetic leather and mesh upper

Elastic cord and lock lacing system for quick secure fit

Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support
Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Molded nylon arch shank

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

BLACK J036109

ROCK J036115

WOMEN’S

WILDWOOD AEROSPORT

BURGUNDY J135186 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $90.00 | MAP: $89.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-102/480.0G

R

MONUMENT

Synthetic leather and mesh upper

Elastic cord and lock lacing system for quick secure fit

Kinetic Fit™ BASE removable contoured insole for flexible support
Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Molded nylon arch shank

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

BLACK J036152

J036158

BREAKWATER STRAP

BLUE J135187 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $95.00 | MAP: $94.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-15 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
MEN’S WEIGHT: 0LBS-00Z/0.0G

+ o+ o+ o+

+

CHARCOAL

Webbed upper
Hook and loop closure system for quick adjustability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

Lug Depth: 5.0mm

BLACK J034359

J135189 N C



WOMEN’S

BREAKWATER STRAP

ARONA J135188 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $95.00 | MAP: $94.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN’S WEIGHT: 0LBS-002/0.0G

+ Webbed upper

+ Hook and loop closure system for quick adjustability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

LAUREL J034386 BLACK J034382

BREAKWATER FLIP

CHARCOAL J135193 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $75.00 | MAP: $74.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-15 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
MEN’S WEIGHT: 0LBS-00Z/0.0G

+ Webbed upper

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

LICHEN J034357 BLUE J135191 NC

BLACK J034351

WOMEN’S

BREAKWATER FLIP

LAUREL J034376

MSRP: $75.00 | MAP: $74.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-120Z/320.0G

+ Webbed upper

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

+ Lug Depth: 5.0mm

BLACK J034372 ARONA J135194 NC

IMNIHOYAAH / 3ONVINHO44d3d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

N
~



INIHOYAAH / 3ONVINHO44d3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

N
foe]

MOAB FLIGHT SIEVE

BLACK/WHITE J067103

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-40Z/540.0G

—

J

e
DROP ot

Synthetic leather and mesh upper

100% recycled laces

Padded collar

Rubber toe and heel for durability and protection

100% recycled heel pull tab

Neoprene lining for padded comfort

100% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole

FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts
Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

Stack Height (heel/toe): 20.0 - 30.0mm; Drop: 10.0mm;
Lug Depth: 3.0mm

R T T T

OLIVE J067019 POSEIDON J067009

WOMEN’S

MOAB FLIGHT SIEVE

NEW NEW
HYDRO RUNNER

LICHEN J067120

BLACK J066845

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

MSRP: $85.00 | MAP: $84.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN’'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-160Z/440.0G

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-102/480.0G

~

J

DROP nerew

DROP

Synthetic leather and mesh upper

100% recycled laces

Padded collar

Rubber toe and heel for durability and protection

100% recycled heel pull tab

Neoprene lining for padded comfort

100% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole
FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts
Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

Stack Height (heel/toe): 20.0 - 30.0mm; Drop: 10.0mm;
Lug Depth: 3.0mm

+ ot o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BLACK/WHITE STONEWASH
J067270 J067100

+ o+ o+ 4+

OLIVE J067027

EVA upper for cleaning and ease

EVA shell for a lightweight and flexible fit

Breathable mesh lining

100% recycled integrated EVA foam insole

Lightweight high rebound EVA foam midsole for stability and
comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

Stack Height (heel/toe):  30.0 - 20.0mm; Drop: 10.0mm;

Lug Depth: 3.0mm

TANGERINE
J067029



WOMEN’S

HYDRO RUNNER

OYSTER J067126

MSRP: $85.00 | MAP: $84.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN’'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-150Z/420.0G

DROP

EVA upper for cleaning and ease

EVA shell for a lightweight and flexible fit
Breathable mesh lining

100% recycled integrated EVA foam insole

Lightweight high rebound EVA foam midsole for stability and
comfort

+ o+ o+ + o+

+ Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 30.0 - 20.0mm; Drop: 10.0mm;
Lug Depth: 3.0mm

BLACK J067124 LICHEN J067140

SPEED STRIKE LTR SIEVE

ESPRESSO J135165

MSRP: $95.00 | MAP: $94.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-60Z/600.0G

L

T T T T

Full grain leather and mesh upper

Elastic cord and lock lacing system for quick secure fit

100% recycled webbing

100% recycled mesh lining

100% recycled integrated EVA foam insole

Molded nylon arch shank

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

Lug Depth: 4.0mm

BLACK J135163 OLIVE J135167

IMNIHOYAAH / 3ONVINHO44d3d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

N
©



TIVdL / 3ONVINHO44H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

w
o

MTL LONG SKY 2

TANGERINE J067141

MSRP: $140.00 | MAP: $139.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 2LBS-70Z/1080.0G

STACK DROP worLn

Mesh and TPU upper

100% recycled laces

Gaiter D-Ring

Reflective details for increased visibility in low light
100% recycled tongue webbing

Internal bootie for locked-in fit

100% recycled TPU reinforcements

Breathable mesh lining

EVA foam insole with 100% recycled top sheet

Rock plate for protection

FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

e A T A

Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 23.5-19.5mm; Drop: 4.0mm; Lug Depth:
5.0mm

WOMEN’S

MTL LONG SKY 2

TANGERINE J067222

MSRP: $140.00 | MAP: $139.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-160Z/900.0G

STACK DROP e

Mesh and TPU upper

100% recycled laces

Gaiter D-Ring

Reflective details for increased visibility in low light
100% recycled tongue webbing

Internal bootie for locked-in fit

100% recycled TPU reinforcements

Breathable mesh lining

EVA foam insole with 100% recycled top sheet

Rock plate for protection

FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

T A T A

Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 23.5-19.5mm; Drop: 4.0mm; Lug Depth:
5.0mm

AGILITY PEAK 4

HIGHVIZ J067133 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $140.00 | MAP: $139.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-50Z/580.0G

o E M
STACK DROP

Jacquard upper

Integrated lacing system for a glove-like fit
Padded collar

Gaiter D-Ring

Protective toe cap

External rear sling locks in the heel
Breathable mesh lining

Removable PU foam insole

Rock plate for protection

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

FLEXconnect® dual-directional flex-grooves in the midsole for
enhanced ground connection

+

FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

+ Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 30-24mm; Drop: 6.0mm; Lug Depth:
5.0mm

TAHOE J135111 BLACK J135107

BLACK/WHITE
J067131



WOMEN’S

AGILITY PEAK 4

FUCHSIA J067216 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $140.00 | MAP: $139.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-50Z/580.0G

R FIEXGOMECT @ m
STACK DROP

Jacquard upper

Integrated lacing system for a glove-like fit
Padded collar

Gaiter D-Ring

Protective toe cap

External rear sling locks in the heel
Breathable mesh lining

Removable PU foam insole

Rock plate for protection

+ o+ o+ o+ + + +

FLEXconnect® dual-directional flex-grooves in the midsole for
enhanced ground connection

FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 30-24mm; Drop: 6.0mm; Lug Depth:
5.0mm

+

ATOLL J135112 PALOMA J066912

BLACK/WHITE
J067212

RUBATO

MARINE J135137

MSRP: $150.00 | MAP: $149.95

MEN'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-50Z/590.06G

e e @ m
STACK DROP

Jacquard and TPU upper

Traditional lace closure

Internal bootie for locked-in fit

External rear sling locks in the heel

Breathable mesh lining

100% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole

+ o+ o+ +

FLEXconnect® dual-directional flex-grooves in the midsole for
enhanced ground connection

FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

+ Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 31.5-31.5mm; Drop: 0.0mm; Lug Depth:
4.0mm

+

MONUMENT MOSS J067137 NC
J135245

WOMEN’S

RUBATO

TEA J067220 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $150.00 | MAP: $149.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-1602/900.0G

eeomrena FIBXCOMECT @ M
STACK DROP

Jacquard and TPU upper

Traditional lace closure

Internal bootie for locked-in fit

External rear sling locks in the heel

Breathable mesh lining

100% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ +

FLEXconnect® dual-directional flex-grooves in the midsole for
enhanced ground connection

FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

+ Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 31.5-31.5mm; Drop: 0.0mm; Lug Depth:
4.0mm

+

MARINE J135136 MONUMENT
J135252

TIvdl / 3ONVINHO443d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

w
-



TIVdL / 3ONVINHO44H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

w
N

MOAB FLIGHT

HERB J066941 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-50Z/580.0G

STACK DROP e

+ 70% recycled mesh upper

+ 100% recycled laces

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ 50% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole

+ FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

+ Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 29-19mm; Drop: 10.0mm; Lug Depth:
3.0mm

POSEIDON MONUMENT

J067143 NC J066847

BLACK J066751 COBALT J066747

BLACK/WHITE
J067011

WOMEN’S

MOAB FLIGHT

ROSE J067224 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-10Z2/460.0G

NOVA 2 MID GORE-TEX®

BLACK/ROCK J067257 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $160.00 | MAP: $159.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 3LBS-50Z/1500.0G

P
—

@ M C
STACK DROP e

STACK DROP o

+ 70% recycled mesh upper

+ 100% recycled laces

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ 50% recycled mesh lined removable PU insole

+ FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

+ Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 29-19mm; Drop: 10.0mm; Lug Depth:
3.0mm

BURGUNDY NAVY J066816

J067226 NC

BLACK J066820 MARINE J066814

HIGHRISE J066972 BLACK/WHITE

J067092

+ GORE-TEX® waterproof membrane, exceptional breathability and
waterproof performance

Mesh and TPU upper

Traditional lace closure

Padded collar

External rear sling locks in the heel

Breathable mesh lining

EVA foam insole with 100% recycled top sheet

Rock plate for protection

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Forefoot and heel cushioning pods

Lightweight high rebound EVA foam midsole for stability and
comfort

Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 29.5-21.5mm; Drop: 8.0mm; Lug Depth:
5.0mm

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

+

LICHEN J066649



WOMEN’S WOMEN’S

ANTORA 2 MID GORE- ANTORA 2
TEX®

TIvdl / 3ONVINHO443d

FOLIAGE J067185 | NEW COLOR HARBOR J067204 | NEW COLOR FUCHSIA J067284 | NEW COLOR
MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95 MSRP: $160.00 | MAP: $159.95 MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95
MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15 WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11 WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11

MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-402/540.0G WOMEN’S WIDE SIZES: 5-11 W
MEN’'S WEIGHT: 3LBS-20Z/1400.0G WOMEN’'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-40Z/540.0G

k‘) STACK DROP
STACK DROP et STACK DROP
+ GORE-TEX® waterproof membrane, bonded InvisibleFit construction

for lightweight, breathable protection that fits and feels like an

+ Mesh and TPU upper unprotected shoe + Mesh and TPU upper
+ Traditional lace closure . Mesh and TPU upper + Traditional lace closure
+ Padded collar 4 Traditional lace closure + External rear sling locks in the heel
+ External rear sling locks in the heel . External rear sling locks in the heel + Breathable mesh lining
+ Breathable mesh lining . Breathable mesh lining + Removable EVA insole
+ EVA foam insole with 100% recycled top sheet . Removable EVA insole + Rock plate for protection
+ Rock plate for protection . Rock plate for protection + Medial post for light pronation relief
+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability . Medial post for light pronation relief + Forefoot and heel cushioning pods
+ Forefoot and heel cushioning pods . Forefoot and heel cushioning pods + tl;gr:;:.iight high rebound EVA foam midsole for stability and
+ Lightweight high rebound EVA foam midsole for stability and + Lightweight high rebound EVA foam midsole for stability and o

comfort comfort + Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole
+ Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole 4 Vibram® TC5+ rubber sole + gtgril:nHeight (heel/toe): 28.5-20mm; Drop: 8.0mm; Lug Depth:
+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 29.5-21.5mm; Drop: 8.0mm; Lug Depth: 4 Stack Height (heel/toe): 28.5-20mm; Drop: 8.0mm; Lug Depth: .

5.0mm 5.0mm ’ !
BOULDER J066717 RAINBOW J135427 TEA J067262 NC MARINE J135324
BLACK J035561 W OLIVE J035567 W BLACK/SHARK RAINBOW

J066848 W J135430 W

CHARCOAL BLACK/WHITE BLACK J066746 PALOMA J066926 BLACK/WHITE
J067079 J067017 J067090

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

w
w



NIVHdL / 3ONVINHO44H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

%)
IS

TRAIL GLOVE 6

INCENSE J067167 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 0LBS-150Z/400.0G

B

+ 65% recycled mesh upper

+ 100% recycled laces

+ External rear sling locks in the heel

+ 100% recycled webbing pull tab

+ 40% recycled mesh lining

+ 100% Recycled Mesh Lined 30% recycled EVA integrated insole

+ Merrell Barefoot 2 construction is designed to keep the footin a
natural position

+ Rock plate for protection

+ BLOOM?® performance midsole foam is made of 10% algae biomass,
transforming green water into clean water in the process

+ Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 11.5-11.5mm; Drop: 0.0mm; Lug Depth:
3.0mm

BELUGA J066753 BLACK/GUM

J135379
MONUMENT BLACK/WHITE
J135387 J066819

WOMEN’S

TRAIL GLOVE 6

ARONA J067248 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-1102/300.0G

> T
BAREFDNTS N\,
= o v

65% recycled mesh upper

100% recycled laces

External rear sling locks in the heel

100% recycled webbing pull tab

40% recycled mesh lining

100% Recycled Mesh Lined 30% recycled EVA integrated insole

Merrell Barefoot 2 construction is designed to keep the footin a
natural position

+ o+ o+ o+ 4

+

Rock plate for protection

+ BLOOMP® performance midsole foam is made of 10% algae biomass,
transforming green water into clean water in the process

+ Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 11.5-11.5mm; Drop: 0.0mm; Lug Depth:
3.0mm

HIGH RISE J066830 BLACK J135384

BLACK/WHITE
J067098

TRAIL GLOVE 6 LEATHER

BLACK J066981

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-30Z/520.0G

[} T
BAREFDNTE )
- STACK DROP e

Soft leather upper

100% recycled laces

External rear sling locks in the heel

100% recycled webbing pull tab

Breathable mesh lining

100% Recycled Mesh Lined 30% recycled EVA integrated insole

Merrell Barefoot 2 construction is designed to keep the footin a
natural position

B T S S

+

Rock plate for protection

+ BLOOM?® performance midsole foam is made of 10% algae biomass,
transforming green water into clean water in the process

+ Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

+ Stack Height (heel/toe): 11.5-11.5mm; Drop: 0.0mm; Lug Depth:
3.0mm

GRANITE J067049



WOMEN'S
VAPOR GLOVE 5 VAPOR GLOVE 5 VAPOR GLOVE 3 ECO

OLIVE J135369 MONUMENT J135374 OLIVE J004103

MSRP: $90.00 | MAP: $89.95 MSRP: $90.00 | MAP: $89.95 MSRP: $105.00 | MAP: $104.95
MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15 WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11 MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 0LBS-120Z/320.0G WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-100Z/260.0G MEN’S WEIGHT: 0LBS-150Z/420.0G

J

seret

o STACK DROP woreLn

- STACK DROP. .

+ Mesh and TPU upper + Mesh and TPU upper + 100% organic cotton upper

+ 100% recycled laces + 100% recycled laces + Recycled TPU for durability

+ Stretch collar for easy on and off + Stretch collar for easy on and off + 100% recycled laces and webbing

+ 40% recycled mesh lining + 40% recycled mesh lining + Recycled tongue patch label

+ 30% recycled integrated EVA foam insole + 30% recycled integrated EVA foam insole + Recycled heel patch

+ Merrell Barefoot 2 construction is designed to keep the footin a + Merrell Barefoot 2 construction is designed to keep the footin a + 100% recycled mesh lining
natural position natural position 4 Recycled mesh covered footbed

+ Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber + Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber 4 Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber
Stack Height (heel/toe): 6.5-6.5mm; Drop: 0.0mm; Lug Depth: + Stack Height (heel/toe): 6.5 -6.5mm; Drop: 0.0mm; Lug Depth:
2.0mm 2.0mm

BLACK J135365 ROCK J135367 BLACK J135372 SPEARMINT BLACK J004101 KANGAROO

J135378 J004105

NIVHLl / 3ONVINHO443d

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

w
(&2}



NIVHdL / 3ONVINHO44H3d

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

WOMEN’S

VAPOR GLOVE 3 ECO

NEW

OYSTER J004504

MSRP: $105.00 | MAP: $104.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-120Z/320.0G

—

Y

oo wort

100% organic cotton upper
Recycled TPU for durability

100% recycled laces and webbing
Recycled tongue patch label
Recycled heel patch

100% recycled mesh lining
Recycled mesh covered footbed

T

Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

BLACK J004502 RO CK J004508



PERFORMANCE / TRAIN

1H22 BUYER’S GUIDE

~
m



FTALS3IAIT

3dINO s.43AN49 CTCHL

w
[oe]

Lifestyle

42-48 49-57
Women’s Men’s



H yd ro M 0 c ‘ Always moving forward

BLOOM™
10% Eco-Friendly BLOOM™ foam

added to proprietary FloatPro foam
directly injected into the mold.

Made to Move

Streamlined, more
athletic design

% 2
F

Comfort

Smooth, natural arch
support for all day comfort






E m bark ‘ Designed to lighten your load

FloatEco Technology

Proprietary FloatPro midsole

[o, °

Personalized Fit

Built with the same fit and
feel as the iconic Moab

Tough Enough
for Your Day

Vibram EcoDura
® outsole




S.NIWOM / ITALSIHIT

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

IS
N

WOMEN’S

ALPINE CUSH
BACKSTRAP

BURGUNDY J004280

MSRP: $105.00 | MAP: $104.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-102/480.0G

—~

L

st

+ 100% recycled webbing upper

+ Full grain leather upper

+ Hook and loop closure system with buckles for quick adjustability

+ 100% recycled COMFORTBASE™ ACTIVE contoured insole for
all-day comfort

+ 20% recycled EVA foam midsole

+ 15% recycled rubber outsole

BLACK J004276 BRINDLE J004278

LICHEN J004282

WOMEN’S

ALPINE CUSH WRAP

BLACK J004284

MSRP: $95.00 | MAP: $94.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-102/480.0G

—~

Y

Bt

+ 77.5% recycled mesh upper

+ Buckle closure for easy on and off

+ Recycled webbing upper features

+ 100% recycled COMFORTBASE™ ACTIVE contoured insole for
all-day comfort

+ 20% recycled EVA foam midsole

+ 15% recycled rubber outsole

BRINDLE J004638 BURGUNDY

J004286

TEA J004288

WOMEN’S

ALPINE CUSH SLIDE

LICHEN J004298

MSRP: $95.00 | MAP: $94.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-202/500.0G

—~

Y

woeLn

+ 100% recycled webbing upper

+ Full grain leather upper

+ Hook and loop closure system with buckles for quick adjustability

+ 100% recycled COMFORTBASE™ ACTIVE contoured insole for
all-day comfort

+ 20% recycled EVA foam midsole

+ 15% recycled rubber outsole

BLACK J004292 BRINDLE J004294

BURGUNDY
J004296



WOMEN’S

ALPINE STRAP

BURGUNDY J004154 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $85.00 | MAP: $84.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-40Z/560.0G

—~

L

s

WOMEN’S

ALPINE SNEAKER

BRINDLE MULTI J004596 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $95.00 | MAP: $94.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-60Z/600.0G

—~

J

st

WOMEN’S

ALPINE CHELSEA

BLACK J003592

MSRP: $85.00 | MAP: $84.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-80Z/660.0G

J

seret

S.NIWOM / FTALSIHIT

+ Textile and Lycra® neoprene upper + Suede leather and textile upper + Vegan leather

+ 100% recycled webbing upper + 100% recycled webbing upper + Double stretch gore for easy on and off

+ Hook and loop closure system with buckles for quick adjustability + Breathable mesh lining + 100% recycled heel pull tab

+ Integrated EVA foam insole + 50% recycled EVA foam insole + Canvas lining

+ Rubber outsole for reliable traction + Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort + 50% recycled EVA foam insole
+ Rubber outsole for reliable traction + Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ 15% recycled rubber outsole

OYSTER/ROSE MOON/MINT

MINERAL/OLIVE MINT J003564 J004148 N C J002598

J004156 N C

BLACK J003552 BURLWOOD MULTI J62546 BLACK J95376 FALCON J003778

J003562

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

IS
()



S.NIWOM / ITALSIHIT

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

IN
IS

WOMEN’S

ALPINE HIKER

BURGUNDY J003772

MSRP: $95.00 | MAP: $94.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-130Z/800.0G

L)

wore

Vegan leather

100% recycled laces and webbing

Canvas lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
15% recycled rubber outsole

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BLACK J003594 FALCON J003774

WOMEN’S

TERRAN 3 CUSH LATTICE

NAVY J002718

MSRP: $85.00 | MAP: $84.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY W
WOMEN’S WEIGHT: 0LBS-120Z/340.0G

~

Y

nore

WOMEN’S

TERRAN 3 CUSH SLIDE

MOON J002724

MSRP: $80.00 | MAP: $79.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN’S WEIGHT: 0LBS-110Z/300.0G

—~

Y

woeLn

+ Nubuck leather upper

+ 100% recycled webbing upper

+ Hook and loop closure system for quick adjustability

+ Microfiber lining

+ 100% recycled COMFORTBASE™ ACTIVE contoured insole for
all-day comfort

+ Molded nylon arch shank
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Outsole featuring 100% Recycled TPR

BLACK J002712 W OLIVE J004570

MOON J002716

+ Nubuck leather upper

+ 100% recycled webbing upper

+ 100% recycled COMFORTBASE™ ACTIVE contoured insole for
all-day comfort

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Outsole featuring 100% Recycled TPR

BLACK J002720 MARRON/BURL-

WOOD J004584

NAVY J002726



WOMEN’S

TERRAN 3 CUSH POST

FUCHSIA J004668

MSRP: $80.00 | MAP: $79.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN’S WIDE SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-110Z/300.0G

—~

J

sons

+ Nubuck leather upper

+ 100% recycled webbing upper

+ 100% recycled COMFORTBASE™ ACTIVE contoured insole for
all-day comfort

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Outsole featuring 100% Recycled TPR

BLACK J002728 W

MINERAL J004686

MOON J002732 W NAVY J002734 W

OLIVE J004590

WOMEN’S

HYDRO MOC

STONEWASH J004248 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $55.00 | MAP: $54.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-120Z/340.0G

+ Injected EVA foam upper is more water-friendly & more durable than
others of its kind

+ External rear heel sling

+ BLOOMP® performance midsole foam is made of 10% algae biomass,
transforming green water into clean water in the process

+ FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

BLACK J19992 BURGUNDY

J004254 NC
POMELO WHITE J85950
J004244 NC

WOMEN’S

HYDRO SLIDE

BURGUNDY J004258 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $45.00 | MAP: $44.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-90Z/240.0G

+ Injected EVA foam upper is more water-friendly & more durable than
others of its kind

+ BLOOMP® performance midsole foam is made of 10% algae biomass,
transforming green water into clean water in the process

+ FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

BLACK/BLACK WHITE J19348

J033438

S.NIWOM / FTALSIHIT

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

IS
5}



S.NIWOM / ITALSIHIT

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

D
(o2}

WOMEN’S

EMBARK LACE

BLACK/WHITE J067280 W

MSRP: $105.00 | MAP: $104.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: O0LBS-160Z/440.0G

O |t

st winewiste

Vegan leather

60% recycled knit upper

100% recycled laces and webbing

100% Recycled Mesh Lined 30% recycled EVA integrated insole
FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

ROSE J067282 W UNDYED J067306

WOMEN’S

EMBARK MOC

TEA J067232 W

MSRP: $95.00 | MAP: $94.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-30Z/520.0G

il
B! | IR 5

+ Vegan leather

+ 60% recycled knit upper

+ 100% recycled heel pull tab

+ 100% Recycled Mesh Lined 30% recycled EVA integrated insole
+ FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

+ Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

ROSE J067312 UNDYED J067314

BLACK/WHITE
J067068

WOMEN’S

ENCORE BREEZE 4

IRIS J004218 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $100.00 | MAP: $99.95

WOMEN’S SIZES: 5-11, 12
WOMEN’S WIDE SIZES: 5-11, 12 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-130Z/360.0G

—~

Y

wore

+ 77.5% recycled mesh upper

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ 100% recycled EVA foam insole

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ 15% recycled rubber outsole

NAVY J001420 ALUMINUM
J000552 W

BLACK J000554 W OLIVE J000558

BIRCH J001418 W TROOPER J001422



WOMEN’S

ENCORE MOC 4 LEATHER

BLACK J001434 W

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11, 12
WOMEN'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11, 12 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 0LBS-80Z/207.0G

Ol |

s wite wiory

+ Full grain leather upper

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ 100% recycled EVA foam insole

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

BRACKEN

J001436 W

WOMEN’S

ENCORE NOVA 4

BRINDLE J002116

MSRP: $115.00 | MAP: $114.95

WOMEN'S SIZES: 5-11, 12
WOMEN'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11, 12 W
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-40Z/540.0G

—~

)

seero

+ Full grain leather upper

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ 100% recycled EVA foam insole

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Molded nylon arch shank

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

BLACK J002112 W ESPRESSO

J002114 W

WOMEN’S

JUNGLE MOC

GUNSMOKE J60788 W

MSRP: $90.00 | MAP: $89.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 5-11 W
WOMEN’'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-60Z/624.0G

Ol |+

wore wioe otk

Nubuck leather upper

Double stretch gore for easy on and off

Breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ 4

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

CLASSIC TAUPE MIDNIGHT
J60802 J60826 W

S.NIWOM / FTALSIHIT

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

D
~



S.NIWOM / ITALSIHIT

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

WOMEN’S

JUNGLE SLIDE

CLASSIC TAUPE J003968

MSRP: $85.00 | MAP: $84.95

WOMEN’'S SIZES: 5-11
WOMEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-60Z/600.0G

—~

J

st

Pigskin leather upper

Breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BLACK J003966 BIRCH J003972



EMBARK LACE

BIRCH J067215

MSRP: $105.00 | MAP: $104.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15 W
MEN’'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-40Z/560.0G

J

s

Vegan leather

60% recycled knit upper

100% recycled laces and webbing

100% Recycled Mesh Lined 30% recycled EVA integrated insole
FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

BLACK/WHITE UNDYED J067305
J067295 W

EMBARK MOC

OLIVE J067149

MSRP: $95.00 | MAP: $94.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-302/520.0G

J

serew

+ Vegan leather

+ 60% recycled knit upper

+ 100% recycled heel pull tab

+ 100% Recycled Mesh Lined 30% recycled EVA integrated insole
+ FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

+ Vibram® EcoStep is 30% recycled rubber

UNDYED J067311 NAVY J067151

BLACK/WHITE
J067067

ALPINE STRAP

EXUBERANCE J003285 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $85.00 | MAP: $84.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-15 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-80Z/680.0G

—~

WJ| | werw

Beren

Textile and Lycra® neoprene upper

100% recycled webbing upper

Hook and loop closure system with buckles for quick adjustability
Integrated EVA foam insole

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Rubber outsole for reliable traction

CAMEL J003287 NC BLACK J002835

OLIVE J002839

S.NIW / ITALSILIT

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

IS
©



S.NIW / 3TALSILIT

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

o
o

ALPINE CLOG

OLIVE J2002855

MSRP: $85.00 | MAP: $84.95

UNISEX SIZES: 3.5-12, 18, 14, 15
UNISEX WEIGHT: 1LBS-40Z/560.0G

EXTENDED
sIEs

st

100% recycled webbing upper
Nylon ripstop upper

Canvas lining

Integrated EVA foam insole

+ o+ o+ o+

Rubber outsole for reliable traction

BLACK J2002851

ALPINE SNEAKER

BRACKEN J003511

MSRP: $95.00 | MAP: $94.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-100Z/720.0G

—~

)

Beren

Suede leather and textile upper

100% recycled webbing upper

Breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort
Rubber outsole for reliable traction

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BLACK J16695 CHARCOAL J003719

NAVY J003721 MULTI J000605

BRINDLE J002599

HYDRO MOC

MERRELL BLUE J004049 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $55.00 | MAP: $54.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-15 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
MEN’S WEIGHT: 0LBS-150Z/420.0G

+ Injected EVA foam upper is more water-friendly & more durable than
others of its kind

+ External rear heel sling

+ BLOOM?® performance midsole foam is made of 10% algae biomass,
transforming green water into clean water in the process

+ FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

HERB J003745 NC BLACK J48595

PALOMA WHITE J85863

J003747 NC



wen's|
HYDRO SLIDE

HERB J004069 | NEW COLOR

MSRP: $45.00 | MAP: $44.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-15 WHOLE SIZE ONLY
MEN’S WEIGHT: 0LBS-120Z/320.0G

+ Injected EVA foam upper is more water-friendly & more durable than
others of its kind

+ BLOOM?® performance midsole foam is made of 10% algae biomass,
transforming green water into clean water in the process

+ FloatPro Foam™ midsole for a lightweight ride that lasts

BLACK/BLACK WHITE J19295

J033517

wens|
BURNT ROCK TRAVEL
SUEDE

GRANITE J95237

MSRP: $105.00 | MAP: $104.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-70Z/630.0G

—~

J

st

Suede leather upper

Nylon pull tab for easy on and off

Protective rubber toe cap for durability and protection
Breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

o+ o+ o+ 4

traction that grips when and where you need it

DUSTY OLIVE

J95233

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable

e 's|
FREEWHEEL 2

OLIVE J001005

MSRP: $105.00 | MAP: $104.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-50Z/570.0G

—~

Y

Beren

+ Full grain leather and suede upper

+ Breathable mesh lining

+ 50% recycled EVA foam insole

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Rubber outsole for reliable traction

BLACK J001001 KANGAROO
J001003

CHARCOAL

J002105

S.NIW / ITALSILIT

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

(<))
-



S.NIW / 3TALSILIT

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

o
N

MOAB 2 MID CRAFT

BOULDER J003451

MSRP: $175.00 | MAP: $174.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 2LBS-302/980.0G

—~

J

st

+ Full grain leather upper

100% recycled polyester P.E.T. upper material used in design to be
lightweight and hold up to wear

Breathable mesh upper

+

100% recycled laces and webbing
Second lace color option
Breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Vibram Christy non marking, oil-and-slip resistant outsole provides
cushioning, and lightweight support to reduce pressure points, and
is built to avoid tripping hazards and wont track debris.

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

OAK J003455

WORLD LEGEND 2

BLACK J000849 w

MSRP: $115.00 | MAP: $114.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W
MEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-130Z/810.0G

~

Y

nore wioe otk

o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ 4

ESPRESSO J000853

Leather upper

Breathable mesh lining

Removable EVA foam insole

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Molded nylon arch shank

Lightweight PU midsole for durability and comfort

15% recycled rubber outsole

BLACK POLISH
J000859

CHOCOLATE POL-
ISH J000861

WORLD LEGEND 2 MOC

EARTH J000867

MSRP: $115.00 | MAP: $114.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-120Z/780.0G

—~

)

wore

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BLACK J000863 W

BLACK POLISH

Leather upper

Double stretch gore for easy on and off

Breathable mesh lining

Removable EVA foam insole

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Molded nylon arch shank

Lightweight PU midsole for durability and comfort

15% recycled rubber outsole

ESPRESSO
J000865 W

CHOCOLATE POL-

Joo2111 w ISH J002113



ENCORE GUST 2

ESPRESSO J002093 W

MSRP: $115.00 | MAP: $114.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W
MEN’'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-50Z/580.0G

wite Witk

Full grain leather upper

Breathable mesh lining

COMFORTBASE™ ACTIVE contoured insole for all-day comfort
Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Molded nylon arch shank

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BLACK J002091 W

ENCORE BYPASS 2

GUNSMOKE J002095 W

MSRP: $100.00 | MAP: $99.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W
MEN’'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-30Z/520.0G

wise wire

Breathable mesh upper

Breathable mesh lining

COMFORTBASE™ ACTIVE contoured insole for all-day comfort
Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Molded nylon arch shank

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

o+ o+ o+ o+ 4

BLACK J001921

MOAB ADVENTURE MID
WATERPROOF

DARK EARTH J91819 W

MSRP: $145.00 | MAP: $144.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-130Z/822.0G

é )

o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ 4

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Waterproof full grain leather upper

Breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Molded nylon arch shank

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

BLACK J91815 W

S.NIW / ITALSILIT

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

a
w



S.NIW / 3TALSILIT

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

o
IS

MOAB ADVENTURE LACE
WATERPROOF

BLACK J91821 W

MSRP: $125.00 | MAP: $124.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W
MEN’'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-110Z/743.0G

é @,

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape

Full grain leather and mesh upper

Breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Molded nylon arch shank

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

o+ o+ o+ o+ 4

DARK EARTH
J91825 W

MOAB ADVENTURE LACE

BOULDER J91831 W

MSRP: $115.00 | MAP: $114.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W
MEN’'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-100Z/737.0G

—~

)

sero wine sty

MOAB ADVENTURE MOC

BLACK J91833 W

MSRP: $105.00 | MAP: $104.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14 W
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-90Z/697.0G

~

)

wore Wik otk

Full grain leather and mesh upper

Breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Molded nylon arch shank

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

DARK EARTH BLACK J91829 W
J91827 W

Full grain leather and mesh upper

Breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Molded nylon arch shank

Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Vibram® MegaGrip® for the best combination of traction and durabil-
ity on wet or dry surfaces

BOULDER J91835 W DARK EARTH
J91837 W



JUNGLE MOC CRAFTED

PEANUT J003087

MSRP: $115.00 | MAP: $114.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-160Z/900.0G

—~

Ol o=

s

Full grain leather upper

Double stretch gore for easy on and off

Decorative stitched

Leather and breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell mountain-grade Quantum Grip™ rubber outsole

+ o+ + o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BLACK J003091

JUNGLE MOC EXPLORER

MULTI J003571

MSRP: $105.00 | MAP: $104.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-1102/740.0G

—~

J

st

Suede leather and textile upper

Toggle lace closure for easy on and off

Microfiber lining

Removable EVA insole

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

15% recycled rubber outsole

o+ o+ o+ 4

BLACK J003365 COYOTE J003567

MINERAL J003569

JUNGLE SLIDE

GUNSMOKE J003231

MSRP: $85.00 | MAP: $84.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-100Z/720.0G

—~

Y

Beren

Pigskin leather upper

Breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

MIDNIGHT J003297 CLASSIC TAUPE
J003299

COYOTE J003671

S.NIW / ITALSILIT

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

[4)]
[4)]



S.NIW / 3TALSILIT

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

(&2}
[e2]

JUNGLE MOC NUBUCK
WATERPROOF

BROWN J52927 W

MSRP: $120.00 | MAP: $119.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13 W
MEN'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-130Z/822.0G

—~

J

w0y wonm e wiory

o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ 4

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Waterproof nubuck leather upper

Double stretch gore for easy on and off

Breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

JUNGLE MOC
WATERPROOF

GUNSMOKE J52931

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-130Z/822.0G

JUNGLE MOC LEATHER 2

EARTH J000439 W

MSRP: $110.00 | MAP: $109.95

—~

CJ

st

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13 W
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-100Z/712.0G

B T S S S

Waterproof membrane seals out water and lets moisture escape
Waterproof pigskin leather upper

Double stretch gore for easy on and off

Breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

BLACK J52929

—~

)

wore

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+

BLACK J17199 W

Full grain leather upper

Double stretch gore for easy on and off

Leather and breathable mesh lining

50% recycled EVA foam insole

Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability
Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable
traction that grips when and where you need it

ESPRESSO
J84987 W



JUNGLE MOC NUBUCK

BLACK J60833

MSRP: $105.00 | MAP: $104.95

MEN’S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’'S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13 W
MEN’'S WEIGHT: 1LBS-80Z/680.0G

—~

J

s

Nubuck leather upper

JUNGLE MOC

BUTTERNUT J001899

MSRP: $90.00 | MAP: $89.95

MEN’'S SIZES: 7-12, 13, 14, 15
MEN’S WIDE SIZES: 7-12, 13 W
MEN’S WEIGHT: 1LBS-90Z/709.0G

—~

)

st

+ + Nubuck leather upper

+ Double stretch gore for easy on and off + Double stretch gore for easy on and off

+ Breathable mesh lining + Breathable mesh lining

+ 50% recycled EVA foam insole + 50% recycled EVA foam insole

+ Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability + Merrell Air Cushion in the heel absorbs shock and adds stability

+ Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort + Lightweight EVA foam midsole for stability and comfort

+ Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable + Merrell sticky rubber outsole tunes each outsole with durable

traction that grips when and where you need it traction that grips when and where you need it

GUNSMOKE J60787/ CLASSIC TAUPE
JB3787W W J60801/J63811W W
MIDNIGHT J60825/ FUDGE J63829
J63815W W

BROWN J60831/
JB63839W W

DARK EARTH
J65685

S.NIW / ITALSILIT

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

[4)]
~






Footwear
Technologies

The Merrell commitment to technology and innovation is a core tenet of the brand.

We continuously seek out the best solutions to enhance the outdoor experience for
our users. Whether it is through partnerships with industry leaders or development
of proprietary technologies, our pursuit of increasing comfort and enjoyment in the

outdoors is relentless, and our list of applied technologies is ever growing and evolving.

It is for this reason we have begun building a repository to capture and explain the key
ingredients that make up our footwear. The following pages provide an overview for

technologies where more information is available.

S3IIO0TONHO3 L

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

[4)]
©



S3ID0TONHDO3L

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

1. Insoles

We use a variety of insoles tuned to end use, but all of them are structured,
highly flexible and light. They are designed to provide support while still allow-
ing the foot to flex naturally. Each one we use gently supports key areas of the
foot to encourage muscles to stay in a relaxed, athletic position. This helps
reduce foot fatigue, which, over time, may help prevent injury.

In addition to our standard premium insoles found in almost all of our
footwear, we also have COMFORTBASE™ and Kinetic Fit™, which provides
additional comfortand support.

COMFORTBASE™ Active Technology

COMFORTBASE™ Active contoured footbed for
all-day comfort. Multi-density layers of material, an
extended arch and a deeper heel cup, provide active
biomechanical support to the areas of the foot most
prone to fatigue.

COMFORTBASE"™ Technology

COMFORTBASE" footbed technology designed with a
PU-base material and a mesh-lined breathable foam top
sheet that cradles your foot in all-day comfort.

Kinteic Fit
KINETIwFIT" Shoes with Kinefic Fit insoles are contoured like your
FLEXIBLE SUPPORT INSOLES foot, providing flexible support during athletic activity.
Kinetic Fit™ ADVANCED insoles feature additional
support structures in the heel, arch, and forefoot.

2. Insulation

Different winter conditions and activity levels call for different strategies for
ensuring that feet stay warm and comfortable. Merrell offers a variety of insu-
lations to provide the ideal level of warmth based on wearing conditions and
activity. This allows us to tailor the weight, flexibility, and thermal retention of
our shoes to a variety of outdoor pursuits.

Most of our winter boots use our standard premium low-bulk synthetic in-
sulation, which is waterproof and warm. In some instances, we use branded
insulations from trusted partners to deliver a greater warmth to weight ratio
for higher-output outdoor activities.

3M™ Thinsulate™

3M™ Thinsulate™ Water-Resistant Insulation,
the original thin insulation designed specifically for
footwear.

Primaloft® Gold Insulation Aerogel

PrimaLoft” Gold Insulation Aerogel is an innovative
breakthrough that offers unprecedented performance in
the face of extreme conditions. It maintains its insulative
properties even when compressed, making it ideal for
footwear.



3. Lacing

Merrell offers a variety of lacing solutions based on end use and activity needs.
For the majority of these, we control the manufacturing process in conjunction

with the creation of the footwear itself. The partnership below represents a
departure based on the specific and unique design of the BOA system.

4 | PusHIN
| TOENGAGE

TURN TO
TIGHTEN

2| puLLuPTOFOR
S| quicK RELEASE

SOA

Fit to go further.™

The award-winning Boa System delivers closure and
adjustment solutions purpose-built for performance.
Boa’s patented system consists of three integral parts:
a micro-adjustable dial, super-strong lightweight laces,
and low-friction lace guides. Each unique configuration
is engineered to optimize fit and provide precision,
adaptability, and control. The Boa System dials and
laces are guaranteed for the lifetime of the product on
which they are integrated.

Merrell uses the Boa L-SERIES system because its
lightweight, versatile design is ideal for outdoor
performance footwear. The L-SERIES is for the agile

athlete who needs meticulous adjustment capabilities for

ultimate comfort, adaptability, and overall performance.
The L-SERIES can increase precision in single or dual
zones, for the most

dialed-in fit.

4. Engineered Materials

“Off the roll” is what shoe designers call picking out standard materials to build
a shoe. These materials are produced in large sheets of the same repeated
stitches, and are then cut out to the desired shape and sewn into the shoe.
But at Merrell, we believe that “standard” doesn’t always cut it in the outdoors.
That's why we developed customized, unique-to-Merrell materials that meet
the durability and quality standards you've come to expect from Merrell, engi-
neered to perform during all of your life’s amazing adventures.

E-mesh

Unlke regular mesh, which is made up of uniform,
repeated stitches, E-Mesh is strategically knit and
layered in patterns to provide zones of flexibility,
breathability, and durability precisely where they're
needed in the shoe.

Jacquard

Using a process similar to that in which the woven
label on the inside of your shirts is made, Jacquard is
specifically woven into layers of multiple crisscrossing
threads which provide protection that's lighter weight,
more flexible, and more durable than most other
materials.

2D Knit

The components for 2D Knit shoes are individually
knit from a single thread, shoe by shoe, which results
in a comfortable, durable, seam-free shoe with 4-way
stretch that can adapt to the moving foot without
restriction.

STRAJNFUSE"

Stratafuse™ injects TPU into the fabric upper, binding
it to the mesh to provide structure and support in
targeted areas of the foot. Fusing TPU with this
patented process (instead of melting or applying it
to the mesh with an adhesive) improves durability
and uses less TPU, which reduces overall weight for
lightweight protection.

S3IIO0TONHO3L

3AIN9 s.H3ANg TTHL

[e2]
-



S3ID0TONHDO3L

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

5. Midsoles and Platforms

Merrell lets you find the right “ride” for any terrain with a

variety of midsole and platform technologies to enhance the support, protec-
tion, and comfort offered by our footwear. Most of our shoes feature standard
premium EVA foam, which balances comfort, ground connection, shock ab-
sorption, and durability for a predictable and dependable ride.

We sometimes pair our midsole foam with technologies that enhance
certain features. Other times, we replace the standard foam

altogether with branded options that deliver on a specific performance need
depending on the end-use.

FLEXPLATE"
Tuned Stability and Protection

Merrell FlexPlate™ technology integrates a lightweight,
full foot stability plate with strategically-placed outsole
pods to provide stability, underfoot protection, durability,
and integrated grip. Variable material composition offers
optimal rigidity at one end of the plate and optimal
flexibility at the other.

Get more information -MRL_2017_TechChapter-
flexplate

FLEXCONNECT’

Enhanced Ground Connection

Merrell FLEXconnect® technology supports the natural
flexing of a foot in motion to enhance agility on any
terrain. Anatomically-inspired, bidirectional flex grooves
allow the foot to move naturally on uneven ground,
providing improved ground connection

and stability.

Air cushion - Targeted heel cushioning

Air Cushion technology improves the overall comfort of a
shoe by placing an impact-absorbing pod under the heel
to reduce stress on the foot with each step. The pliable
material lessens impact during heel strike, and helps
cradle the heel to maintain proper alignment during step-
through resulting in greater comfort all day.

Get more information - MRL_2017_TechChapter-air
cushion

FLORATPRO

FLOATECO

Air cushion+ - Lightweight full-foot cushioning
for all-day comfort

Dimpled for your pleasure, our Air Cushion+ technology
provides a combination of solutions for the ultimate
heel-to-toe air ride cushioning experience. Its dimpled
design both reduces weight and creates cushioning air
pockets that run the length of the foot. An additional
heel insert reduces heel impact for even more comfort.
Air Cushion+ also goes a step beyond cushioning with
strategically-placed lugs designed to further reduce the
overall weight of the shoe while still providing exceptional
durability and traction.

Get more information - MRL_2017_TechChapter-air
cushion

Bloom

BLOOM makes flexible foams from algae biomass which
clean and restore the environment when harvested. They
help keep natural ecologies in balance, and in return,

we get an incredible renewable resource that helps us
offset the use of petroleum in traditional footwear foams.
Shoes made from Bloom Algae Foam components are
the result of 225 bottles of filtered water returned to the
habitat, and 21 balloons of C02 kept from entering the
atmosphere™.

*Men'’s size 9 insole + midsole, 200g, 25% algae
masterbatch.

FloatPro®

Shoes that come with FloatPro® foam midsoles provide
a lightweight ride that lasts. We know that lightweight
cushioning often comes with a durability trade-off. That's
why we worked

with our chemists to create a foam that saves weight
compared

to standard EVA. This featherweight formulation
cushions,

protects and maintains its resiliency, potentially
increasing the life of your shoes.

FloatECo®

Delivering lightweight, durable comfort and made with
zero waste, not chemical additives, and no VOCs.



6. Traction

Traction is one of the most important factors in feeling confident

on your feet. Different weather conditions, activities, and terrain call for
different levels of grip, durability, and lug design for optimal performance and
comfort. We have a variety of traction solutions for every season and terrain,
from slushy city streets to rugged mountain trails.

Our standard rubber balances stickiness and durability, for well-rounded trac-
tion on a variety of terrains and surfaces. In some instances, we use branded

rubbers from trusted partners to deliver even greater traction for high perfor-
mance activities.

@ Quantum VIBRAM® ECODURA — RECYCLED PERFOR-

o MANGCE & DURABILITY

Mountain-Grade Traction, Even While Moving

at Speed A Merrell exclusive, Vibram® Ecodura is made from a minimum
of 30% recycled rubber. This high-quality compound
formulation sacrifices none of the performance and durability
that you’ve come to expect from Vibram and Merrell.

Trail athletes who move fast over boulders and scree

consistently tell us traction is their #1 concern. We

worked for over two years to formulate Quantum Grip, a ECODU RA
durable rubber compound that enables confidence in the

most extreme trail environments.

Vibram® - Unparalleled grip for outdoor terrain
Formulated exclusively for Merrell, Viboram® compound
provides exceptional traction for outdoor multi-sport
activities backed by the outstanding durability that
Vibram® is known for.

Vibram® Megagrip - Unparalleled grip on wet
and dry surfaces

Vibram® Megagrip is a high performance rubber
compound featuring unparalleled grip on wet and dry
surfaces. It offers the optimal balance of grippiness and
durability for outdoor activities.

Vibram® Arctic Grip all terrain -
Extra durable Wet ice technology

Vibram® Arctic Grip All Terrain offers all of the same cold
weather performance features as regular Arctic Grip, plus
greater durability and increased traction through mixed winter
conditions.

S3IIO0TONHO3L

3AIN9 s.H3ANg TTHL

w



S3ID0TONHDO3L

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

o
IS

7. Waterproof and Weather
Protection

When it comes to weather-proofing footwear, there is no
one-size-fits-all or single “best” approach. Merrell uses a
variety of techniques, taking into consideration factors such as
end use, conditions, exertion level, aesthetics, and fit.

This means that we can provide ideal solutions from trail shoes to pack hike
boots to casual styles worn on city commutes. At Merrell our goal is to not let
nature be a barrier to enjoying the outside world.

Durable Water Repellent

A first line of defense against the elements, DWR
wards off surface moisture and resists stains from
water, dirt, and mud.

Seam Sealing

Our seam sealing technique provides reliable
weatherproofness ideal for casual footwear.

Waterproof Membrane

Our waterproof membrane offers a combination
of breathability and waterproofness which is ideal for
low-to-moderate outdoor activities.

4

Guaranteed to Keep You Dry™

Footwear with GORE-TEX® membrane is
“Guaranteed to keep you dry” and offers an enhanced
level of breathability which is ideal for

high-exertion outdoor activities.

@>GORETEX
INVISIBLE FIT

More Comfort. Faster Dry-Out. Less Weight.
Engineered specifically for running shoes,
GORE-TEX® Invisible Fit technology provides fully
waterproof and highly breathable performance with
the fit and feel of non-protective running shoes.



Want More Info?

Check out the Technology Manual folder on the Digital Media Hub for downloadable content for

each of the technologies.

S3IIO0TONHO3 L

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

[e2]
[4)]






Sustainability

Sustainability is not a fixed goal, but a responsibility to continuously pursue a better path.

We know we’re not going to single-handedly save the planet. But when your passion and
your business is getting people out into nature, trying to minimize your environmental

impact is just what you do.

ALITIGVYVNIVLSNS

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

(o]
~



ALITIGVYVNIVLSNS

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

Our Materials

Recycled Materials

We continuously search for
opportunities to bring new life to both
pre- and post-consumer recycled
materials within our supply chain.
From using fabric made from single
use water bottles or ocean plastic, to
regrinding factory waste to make new
shoe components, we believe it's our
responsibility to use as much recycled
content in our products as possible
while balancing performance and
durability.

Recycled Polyester

Recycled polyester (for example, single use
water bottles) retains all of the key properties
of virgin polyester while making use of an
omnipresent post-consumer waste stream:
plastics. We use recycled polyester in our sock
line and reduce our use of virgin polyester
when possible.

Recycled Rubber

Through partnerships with our materials
suppliers, we've been able to incorporate
post-industrial scrap rubber into the soles of
some of our shoes. In fact, the soles of our
new Gridway collection contain 30% recycled
rubber.

Recycled EVA

We reuse EVA scrap from the midsole
manufacturing process in a variety of our
shoes. For example, our Gridway collection
features midsoles with 40% recycled EVA
and insoles with 50% recycled EVA. We are
always looking for ways to incorporate more
repurposed material when possible.




Leather

As a brand that annually uses over
15,000,000 square feet of leather, we
know that making our leather products
as environmentally friendly as possi-
ble is one of our biggest opportunities
to reduce our overall environmental
impact. That's why back in 2006 we
joined the Leather Working Group
(LWG) as an early adopter to establish
strong environmental stewardship
practices. Over the past decade, the
LWG has worked to improve leather
manufacturing by creating alignment
on environmental priorities, estab-
lishing best practices, and providing
guidelines for continuous improve-
ment. In fact, LWG-certified manu-
facturers combined save an average
of 12.1 billion liters of water and 775
megawatts of energy every year.

Traceability

The leather used in our shoes is a byproduct
of the meat industry, and we have protocols
in place to ensure our hides are sourced from
suppliers that can certify that their origins

meet our standards.

Gold and Silver

Rated Tanneries

2019, 99% of our leather came from gold or
silver rated tanneries. This means they have
scored at or near the very top in five categories
related to best practices of environmentally

responsible leather production.

ALITIGVNIVLSNS

3AIN9 s.H3ANg TTHL



ALITIGVYVNIVLSNS

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

Natural Materials

Natural materials, such as wool and
cotton are renewable resources

that can be an environmentally
friendly material option when
sourced appropriately. That's why

we have established guidelines for
incorporating a variety of sustainably
produced natural materials in our
products.

Wool

Wool is an eco-friendly material choice
because it comes from a renewable source,

it can be recycled, and it is naturally
biodegradable. We are currently investigating
our wool supply chain and working to ensure all
wool comes from humanely raised sheep.

Down

We have committed to only using Responsible
Down Standard (RDS)-certified down in

our products. The RDS is an independent,
voluntary global standard that aims to ensure
that down and feathers com from animals that

have not been subjected to unnecessary harm.

Probiotic Odor Control

The anti-odor treatment we use on our insoles
is made of naturally occuring microbes similar
to those found in yogurt or kombucha. The
treatment is non-toxic to people and safe for
the environment




Our Manufacturing

Durability

Durability is at the core of
sustainability for Merrell. We pride
ourselves on creating products that
hold up to extensive wear, which
means fewer products in the waste
stream over time.

Water Conservation

We believe everyone has a
responsibility to use water
thoughtfully, and we strive to reduce
the amount of water used in the
production of our footwear and
apparel.

Outsoles

Durability is at the core of sustainability

for Merrell. We pride ourselves on creating
products that hold up to extensive wear, which
means fewer products in the waste stream

over time.

=

Upper Materials

Our leather and textile materials are
engineered with abrasion resistance and
durability in mind to ensure that our shoes hold

up over time.

a

A

Solution-Dyeing

The traditional method of coloring fabrics is
extremely water intensive. Solution-dyeing is
an alternative process that uses less than a
third as much water as traditional dyeing. We
are researching solution-dyed fabrics for a

portion of our line.

Leather Tanning

We partner with suppliers who are committed
to the responsible use and treatment of water,
and have adopted best practices related

to water resources as established by the
Leather Working Group (LWG). 2019, 99% of
our leather came from gold or silver rated
tanneries, the two highest offered by LWG.

ALITIGVNIVLSNS

3AIN9 s.H3ANg TTHL

~
N



ALITIGVYVNIVLSNS

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

Reduce Landfill
Waste

Any production process typically
concludes with at least some waste
materials destined for a landfill. We
believe adding to landfills should be
a last resort, and through recycling,
process efficiency, and innovative
design and production methods, we
strive to reduce our contribution to
landfills.

One Piece Uppers

Production of the knit uppers in products like
our Gridway collection creates virtually no
waste because each component is custom
knit to size. This means that there are minimal
scraps or off-cuts to send

to a landfill.

Injection Molding

Creating molded parts like midsoles with an
injection molding process results in much less
waste than other processes because ther is no
cutting or scraps to be discarded. In fact, the
molds themselves are recycled at the end of
the process to further reduce waste.




Thank You



JINVN ITALS / X3IANI

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

~
~

Men’s
AGILITY PEAK 4
AGILITY PEAK 4 SOLUTION DYE
ALPINE SNEAKER .
ALPINE STRAP
ALVERSTONE.
ALVERSTONE MID WATERPROOF.
ALVERSTONE WATERPROO!
BREAKWATER FLIP
BREAKWATER STRAP.
BURNT ROCK TRAVEL SUEDE
CHAMELEON 8 STRETCH ...
CHAMELEON 8 STRETCH WATERPROOF .
EMBARK LACE
EMBARK MOC.
EMBARK MOC SOLUTION DYE
ENCORE BYPASS 2
ENCORE GUST 2.....
ERIE MID WATERPROOF
FORESTBOUND. ...........
FORESTBOUND MID WATERPROOF
FORESTBOUND WATERPROOF ....
FREEWHEEL 2
HYDRO MOC
HYDRO RUNNER
HYDRO SLIDE
JUNGLE MOC
JUNGLE MOC CRAFTED
JUNGLE MOC EXPLORE
JUNGLE MOC LEATHER 2.
JUNGLE MOC NUBUCK..
JUNGLE MOC NUBUCK WATERPROO|
JUNGLE MOC WATERPROOF
JUNGLE SLIDE.......
MOAB 2 MID CRAFT.
MOAB 3
MOAB 3 EDGE
MOAB 3 GORE-TEX® ..ciiiiiieeiiieiiiniiiriineeeeeees
MOAB 3 MID
MOAB 3 MID GORE-TEX®...
MOAB 3 MID WATERPROOF.
MOAB 3 PRIME MID WATERP
MOAB 3 PRIME WATERPROOF
MOAB 3 WATERPROOF ..
MOAB ADVENTURE LACE.
MOAB ADVENTURE LACE
MOAB ADVENTURE MID WATERPROOF
MOAB ADVENTURE MOC
MOAB FLIGHT.
MOAB FLIGHT
MOAB FLIGHT SOLUTION DYED
MOAB SPEED
MOAB SPEED GORE-TEX®.
MOAB SPEED MID GORE-T!
MOAB SPEED SOLUTION DYED .
MQM 3

MQM 3 GORE-TEX®
MTL LONG SKY 2..
MTL MQM
NOVA 2
NOVA 2 MID GORE-TEX® ...
NOVA 2 SOLUTION DYED..
PHASERBOUND 2 TALL WATERPROOF ...... 23
RUBATO
SPEED STRIKE LTR SIEVE.
TRAIL GLOVE6 .............
TRAIL GLOVE 6 LEATHER .
TRAIL GLOVE 6 SOLUTION
VAPOR GLOVE 3 ECO
VAPOR GLOVES ......
WILDWOOD AEROSPORT.
WORLD LEGEND 2.....
WORLD LEGEND 2 MOC.

Unisex
ALPINE CLOG 50

Women’s
AGILITY PEAK 4
AGILITY PEAK 4 SOLUTION DYE
ALPINE CHELSEA .............
ALPINE CUSH BACKSTRAP.
ALPINE CUSH SLIDE...
ALPINE CUSH WRAP
ALPINE HIKER....
ALPINE SNEAKER .
ALPINE STRAP...
ALVERSTONE

ALVERSTONE MID WATERPROOF.
ALVERSTONE WATERPROOF.....
ANTORA 2
ANTORA 2 MID GORE-TEX®..
ANTORA 2 SOLUTION DYE
BRAVADA 2
BRAVADA 2 WP.
BRAVADA BACKSTRAI
BRAVADA BUNGEE .....
BRAVADA CORD WRAP .
BREAKWATER FLIP..
BREAKWATER STRAP.
EMBARK LACE
EMBARK MOC.
EMBARK MOC SOLUTION DYE
ENCORE BREEZE 4...
ENCORE MOC 4 LEATI
ENCORE NOVA4.........
ERIE MID WATERPROOF

HYDRO MOC
HYDRO RUNNER
HYDRO SLIDE .
JUNGLE MOC
JUNGLE SLIDE ...oovveoeveerevesenseesnieeenieens
MOAB 3
MOAB 3 GORE-TEX®.
MOAB 3 MID
MOAB 3 MID GORE-TEX®...
MOAB 3 MID WATERPROOF.
MOAB 3 WATERPROOF
MOAB FLIGHT ..........
MOAB FLIGHT SIEVE
MOAB FLIGHT SOLUTION DYED
MOAB SPEED
MOAB SPEED GORE-TEX®
MOAB SPEED MID GORE-TEX®
MOAB SPEED SOLUTION DYED .
MQM 3
MQM 3 GORE-TEX®
MTL LONG SKY 2..
MTL MQM
RUBATO
SIREN EDGE 3
SIREN EDGE 3 WATERPROOF .
SIREN SPORT 3...oovvvonrirenns
SIREN SPORT 3 WATERPROOF
SIREN TRAVELLER 3...............
SIREN TRAVELLER 3 MID WATERPROOF
TERRAN 3 CUSH LATTICE
TERRAN 3 CUSH POST
TERRAN 3 CUSH SLIDE
TRAIL GLOVESG............
TRAIL GLOVE 6 SOLUTION DYED
VAPOR GLOVE 3 ECO
VAPOR GLOVES ......
WILDWOOD AEROSPORT.




Stock #

J000552/J000552W ...
J000554/J000554W.
J000558..

J000853/J000853W:
J000859..

J000865/J000865W.
J000867..
J001001
J001003
J001005..
J001418/J001418W
J001420

J001434/J001434W
J001436/J001436W

J002091/J002091W
J002093/J002093W .
J002095/J002095W .

J002111/J002111W.
J002112/J002112W
J002113...

J002728/J002728W.
J002732/J002732W ....45
J002734/J002734W .

J003455..

J003511..
J003552.
J003562.
J003564.
J003567.
J003569.
J003571.
J003592.
J003594.
J003671.
J003719.
J003721.
J003745.
J003747.
J003772.
J003774.
J003778.
J003966.
J003968.
J003972.

J004049
J004069

J004101 .
J004103.
J004105.
J004148.
J004154.
J004156.
J004162.
J004164.
J004166.
J004168.
J004170 .
J004172.

J00417.

J004176 .
J004218.
J004244.
J004248.
J004254.
J004258.
J004276.
J004278.
J004280.
J004282.
J004284.
J004286.
J004288.
J004292.
J004294.
J004296.
J004298.
J004502.

OCOXPWAPROOCOOUPLWOTNOTW®W®WO

ONNNRNNNNNNNNONIOO00000000WWWM oo

a

J004504 .
J004508 .
J004536 .
J004538 .
J004552
J004556.
J004560 .
J004570
J004584 .
J004590 .
J004596.
J004638 .
J004668 .
J004686 .
J033027

J033034..
J033035/J033035W.
J033091
J033438
J033517 ..
J033689/J033689W .
J033691/J033691W

J035344/J035344W.... 17

J035524/J035524W
J035561/J035561W .
J035567/J035567W.
J035614.
J035618.
J035761/J035761W .
J035763/J035763W.
J035769.
J035773.
J035785/J035785W.
J035795/J035795W.
J035799/J035799W.
J035816.

J035833/J035833W
J035837/J035837W.....
J035839/J035839W ...
J035848/J035848W....
J035855/J035855W ...
J035856/J035856W ...
J035865/J035865W ...
J035869/J035869W

J035875/J035875W.
J035881/J035881W.....
J035882/J035882W ....
J035886

J034430.
J034434/J B
J034438/J034438W.
J034440.

J035326/J035326W .
J035328/J035328W .
J035334.
J035340..

J035888/J035888W ...
J035893/J035893W

J035896/J035896W
J035901/J035901W.

J036223.
J036257/J036257W.
J036278.
J036279.

J036306/J036306W
J036328/J036328W

J036332/J036332W
J036334.
J036344 ...
J036346/J0

J067067/J067067W
J067068/J067068W

J067092.
J067094.
J067098.
J067100.
J067103.
J067120.
J067124 .
J067126 .

J067226.

J067232/J067232W.
J067248.
J067257.
J067262.
J067270.
J067280/.
J067282/J067282W.

J067295/J067295W

J067305.
J067306.

J135167..

J135183.
J135186.
J135187.
J135188.
J135189.
J135191.
J1351983.
J135194.
J135216.
J135245
J135252
J135324
J135365
J135367
J135369
J135372
J135374.
J135378
J135379

J16501.
J16695
J17199/J17199W
J19295
J19348
J19992
J2002851
J2002855..

J500160/J .
J500162/J500162W .
J52927/J52927TW

J60787/J63787W
J60788/J60788W.
J60801/J63811W

J60825/J63815W
J60826/J60826W .

J135411 J60831/J63839W .
J135416 J60833

J62546...
J135427 J63829
J135430/J135430W J65685.
J135433 J84279/J8
J135435 J84987/J84987W.
J135453 J85863
J135531 J85950..
J135532 J91815/J9
J135534 J91819/J91819W
J135537/J135537W...... 13 J91821/J91821W

J135542

J16497 ..

J91825/J91825W
J91827/J91827W
J91829/J91829W
J91831/J91831W
J91833/J91833W
J91835/J91835W
J91837/J91837W
J95238...

J99643...

d39dWNN XD01S / X3ANI

3dINS S.H3ANg TCHL

~
[4)]



WVY3L S31VS

3dINO s.43AN49 CCHL

~
[e2]

US Footwear Team

AK, WA, OR, ID, MT

YUKON TRADING

Kayla Brereton #205

Kevin Rinderle #922
206-545-0475

206-545-0476 (fax)
kayla@yukontradingcompany.com
kevin@yukontradingcompany.com

Cindy Jackson #927
503-709-5474

503-768-3120 (fax)
cindy.jackson13@comcast.net

Rebecca Watt #164

406-570-3684

406-565-4114 (fax)
rebecca@yukontradingcompany.com

CO, NM, WY, UT

Mountain Source

Bruce Gordon

303-907-8696
bruce@mountainsource.com

Zach Branson
303-570-5883
zach@mountainsource.com

S. CA, S. NV, HI, AZ
Eric Loya #214
619-791-6972
eric.loya@merrell.com

N. CA, N. NV

Alex Ernst #489
415-264-2880
alex@cruxsales.com

KS, OK, TX, MO, LA, AR

HIGH PLAINS OUTDOORS GROUP
Allen Bishop

405-850-6010

866-207-6944 (fax)
allen@highplainsog.com

Rob Morales
512-964-8452
866-207-6944 (fax)
rob@highplainsog.com

Chris Covey
405-371-3842
866-207-6944 (fax)
chris@highplainsog.com

Ray DelLong
405-906-7480
866-207-6944 (fax)
ray@highplainsog.com

Katie Roberts (Operations Specialist)
970-819-6285

866-207-6944 (fax)
katie@highplainsog.com

MN, ND, SD, NE

Bruce Linginfelter #550
765-228-6444
bruce.linginfelter@merrell.com

W1, IA, N. IL
Mark Giacomino #446
608-845-8794
608-299-3136 (fax)
mjocko@att.net

KY, TN, MS

Alexa Klaver #256
815-370-3004
alexa.klaver@merrell.com

NC & SC

THE DOOBROW GROUP
Kent Doobrow  #050
336-210-7000
336-854-5456 (fax)
onedoobel@aol.com

DC, VA, WV

Mel Chrestman, Jr. #505
Tel: 703-750-2561
melx2@ymail.com

CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT

NORTHERN EDGE

Adam Casey #717

603-769-9026
adam@northernedgeassociates.com

Matt Ronca #479
603-828-8144
matt@northernedgeassociates.com

PA, MD , DE

Joe Suarez #802
610-716-6744
joe.suarez@merrell.com

FL, PR

OPEN

Mike Bruno
michael.bruno@merrell.com

AL, GA

Chima Ikwuezunma #905
678.523.2593
chima.ikwuezunma@merrell.com

Manhattan

Meghan Becque # 930
774-994-7407
meghan.becque@merrell.com

OH, IN, MI, S. IL

Tim Wernet #012
616-914-6355
Tim.Wernet@merrell.com

Upstate NY, NJ, BROOKLYN, QUEENS &
LONG ISLAND

Steve Robin #255

201-926-5044

201-891-9085 (fax)
srobin@activeoutdoor.net

Fran Guidetti
201-446-91569
fguidetti@activeoutdoor.net

Offices

USA

Merrell/Division of
Wolverine Worldwide, Inc.
9341 Courtland Drive NE
Rockford MI 49351

T 888.637.7001

F 888.746.3329



We reserve the right to change prices, colors and specifications
without prior notice. Not all styles, types, colors, and sizes are offered
by each retailer or international distributor.

Merrell and the M CIRCLE DESIGN are registered trademarks of
Wolverine Outdoors, Inc., a subsidiary of Wolverine World Wide, Inc.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Merrell.com
wolverineworldwide.com
Customer Service 888.637.7001

ARER-R-ER

3dINS S.H3ANG TCTHL

=
=



MERRELL.



